TRADEM	01-12-1999	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademari		nts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les) Express Mais Dute	100939200	xarty(les)
Crown Publishers Inc.	Name: Syracuse La	nguage Systems
201 East 50th Street New York, NY 10022	Internal Address: Attn.	Larry Rothenbe:
Individual(s) Cl Association	5790 W	idewaters Park
General Partnership		
Corporation-State - New York Other	Otty:St	ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 132
titional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q YesXX No	☐ Individual(a) citizenship	
Nature of conveyance:	O Association O General Partnership O Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State New York	
10 A		
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stat	the managers are a second
1 000	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document	Q Yes Q No
ecution Date: JCCHION 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A/Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademark Registration N	lo.(s)
74-650337	Reg. No. 2,049,688	
74-650339	Reg. No. 2,049	,688
Additional numbers at	ached? C YeXX No	,009
	6. Total number of applications	eod F
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Paula V. Duffy Egg		
Name: Syracuse Language	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 65.00
methal Address,		£ 5
Sytems, Inc. c/o Cendant Software	XX Enclosed	
Corporation	 Authorized to be charged 	to deposit account
19840 Piones		
Street Address: 19840 Pioneer Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
		· · ·
Chy: Torrance State: CA ZIP: 90503		S MANIE VE CONTROL
20.10710	(Attach duplicate copy of this page SE THIS SPACE	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE HIIO DEADE	CH THE SCHOOL COME
Statement and signature.		AND STATE OF THE AND ADDRESS OF THE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	nation is true and correct and any a	llached copy is a true co
ANN QUESTUPPREY MAN ()	haesinheuras	12/31/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	cover sheet, stischments, and document:	3
	required cover sheet information to:	•
	rademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Crown Publishing, Inc. with its offices at 201 East 50th Street, New York, New York 10022 has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered: the mark, FRENCH YOUR WAY, Registration Number 2,049,689, dated April 1, 1997; and

Whereas Syracuse Language Systems, Inc. with its offices at 5790 Widewaters Parkway, Syracuse, New York 13214, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Crown Publishing, Inc. does hereby assign to Syracuse Language Systems. Inc. all right, title, and interest of the registered trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Respectfully/submitted

Crown Publishing, Inc.

Name:

Richard Romano

Title: Senior Vice President, Director of Business Operations

Date: December 22, 1998

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0143**

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Crown Publishing, Inc. with its offices at 201 East 50th Street, New York, New York 10022 has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered: the mark, SPANISH YOUR WAY, Registration Number 2,049,688, dated April 1, 1997; and

Whereas Syracuse Language Systems, Inc. with its offices at 5790 Widewaters Parkway, Syracuse, New York 13214, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Crown Publishing, Inc. does hereby assign to Syracuse Language Systems, Inc. all right, title, and interest of the registered trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Respectfully submitted,

Crown Publishing, Inc.

Name: Richard Romano

Title: Senior Vice President, Director of Business Operations

Date: December 22, 1998

-022

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0144



January 6, 1999

Via Express Mail

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

Attn: Customer Service Counter

Re: Assignment of Trademarks

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed, the following Assignment of Trademarks Recordation Form, Assignments for two Trademarks: FRENCH YOUR WAY (2,049,689) and SPANISH YOUR WAY (2,049,688) and check in the amount of \$65.00 payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to cover the filing fees.

In event that you have any further questions or need additional information, you may contact me at (310) 793-0600, extension 1538. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Kindest Regards,

Ann Quesinberry

Contract Administrator

Enclosures

RECORDED: 01/08/1999